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"Farmers and 
gardeners know 
you cannot make 
a plant grow. . . the 
plant grows itself. 
What you can do is 
provide the 
conditions for 
growth." 
 



Conditions For Learning 

CREATE THE 
CONDITIONS 



A  SPECIAL THANKS 





WE HAVE STORIES AND DATA 
TO HELP US 



WE HAVE PRACTICES TO 
BUILD UPON 

 



MANY PARTNERS  
TO HELP US GET THERE 



DEEP COLLABORATION 



SYSTEMS AND  
STRUCTURES: 



 
THIS WILL LEVERAGE 

$2,903,000 FROM 
US DEPARTMENT OF 

EDUCATION AND 
ADDITIONAL FOUNDATIONS 

 

ADVOCACY: 
MOVING   THE WORK FORWARD - SPREADING THE WORD

How Do You Fit In?


VISION & STRATEGIC PLAN 
BUDGET 
POLICIES 
ACCOUNTABILITY 
ETHICS  
COMMUNITY RELATIONS 



"Farmers and gardeners know 
you cannot make a plant 
grow. . . the plant grows itself. 
What you can do is provide 
the conditions for growth." 





 Jenni Lefing – School Climate and Connectedness 
jlefing@aasb.org 
  
Heather Coulehan- Social and Emotional Learning 
hcoulehan@aasb.org 
   
Konrad Frank- Community Dialogue and 
Community Engagagement  kfrank@aasb.org 
 
Claudia Plesa- Community and Youth Engagement 
cplesa@aasb.org 
   
Lisa Worl- Partnership and Family Engagement 
lworl@aasb.org 
 
Emily Ferry- Collective Impact - Cradle to Career 
eferry@aasb.org 
 
 
Pat Sidmore- Data and Systems 
(also early childhood, trauma and the brain) 
 psidmore@aasb.org 
 




